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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3576
ANSWERED ON:19.03.2013
STRENGTHENING OF AGRICULTURAL MARKETING INFRASTRUCTURE 
Dhurve Jyoti;Naranbhai Shri Kachhadia

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the amount sanctioned and disbursed to various States so far in connection with implementation of the scheme for
Development/Strengthening of Agricultural Marketing Infrastructure, Grading and Standardisation; 

(b) whether the disbursed amount is utilised properly by these States; and 

(c) if not, the corrective steps taken by the Government thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES (SHRI TARIQ ANWAR) 

(a): State-wise details of subsidy sanctioned and released under the scheme of Development/ Strengthening of Agricultural Marketing
Infrastructure, Grading and Standardisation are given in the Annexure. 

(b): No complaint has been received in this regard. 

(c): Does not arise. 
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